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International Building Code 2006 with SC amendrﬁents g
-International Plumbing-Code 2006 with SC-amandments ——— — -
International Mechanical Code 2005 with $C amendments

International Fuel & Gas Code 2006 with §

C amendments

International Energy Conservation Gode 2006 with SC amendments
international Fire Code 2006 with SC amendments
International Property Maintenance Code 2006 with SC amendments

Interational Private Sewer Disposal Code
ICC Electrical Code 2006

2008 with SC amendments

National Electrical Code 2008 with SC amendments
State Fire Marshal Regulations - Latest Revision
South Carolina Efevator Code - Latest Edition

S.C. Barrier Free Buiiding Standard (S.C. Law Section 10-5-210 Regulation 19-400 including ANSI A1 17.1-2003)

ANSI/ASME A17.1-2010 Safaty Gode for E

levators and Escalators

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA}) 2010
City / County of Jurisdiction: Aiken
a) Building Occupancy Classification: (Chapter 3)

Humanities & Social Sciences
Occupancy Classification
Business (B)

)] Type of Construction: (Chapter 6)
Building

Humanities & Social Sciences

{Building is not fully sprinkled.)

Description or Use
Classrcoms, Lecture Halls

Construction Type:

1B

¢l Allowable Heights and Building Areas: (T.503)

N/A

d Area Modificafions
Base Tabular Area  Frontage Increase (sf)
N/A

) Fire Protection Requiremants {T.601 and other sections by reference)

Fire Rating (hrs)

Building Component

Structural Frame:

Exterior Bearing Walls:

Inferior Bearing Walls:

Exterior Nanbearing Walls (>10'):

Interior Nonbearing Walls:

Floor Construction:

Roof Construction:

Fire Walls (T.705.4)

Vertical Shafts (707.4):

Stairs (10191

Horizontal Exits (1005.3.5);

Corridor (T.1004.3.2.1);

Othar Rated Assemblies
Incidental Sep. Fire Barrier
Area Separation Walls

note 1

note 2)

Exterior Wall Data
N/A

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3 N/A
1
0
N/A
0
0
NA

"Vertical Exils,
Exit Passageways"

Flame Spread Index{T.803.5}
Assembly (A-3)

Business (B)

Storage {S-1)

Class B
Class B
Class C

e) Exit Requirements (1004, 1003, 1013, 1014, 1015)

N/A

f} Speciat Occupancy Requirements {Chapter 4):

N/A

il Fire Alarm and Protection System (907.2):

Existing buildings are equipped with a fire alarm system

[

h} Minimum Number of Plumbing Fixtures (2902.1):

N/A

/™, CODE REVIEW

Sprinkler Increase (sf)

"Systems (2000 UL Catalog)"

N/A

Storage areas over 100 SF will be smoke resistant similar to incidental requirements
Enclosure not required as per 1019.1 exception 1

North South

"Exit Access Corridors,

other exitways"

Class B
Class C
Class C

Opening Protection Rating (hrs)
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COMPACTED FIRE SAFING
MATERIAL

FIRE STOP CCATING
THICKNESS AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER FOR RATING
SHOWN ON PLAN

COMPACTED FIRE SAFING
MATERIAL

FIRE STOP COATING

THICKNESS AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER FOR RATING
SHOWN ON PLAN

FILL BETWEEN TOP OF WALL & METAL
DECK W/ FIRE SAFING MATERIAL

FILL AROUND JOIST SEAT & BETWEEN
ANGLES OF JOIST W/ FIRE SAFING
MATERIAL, TIGHTLY PACKED

FILL BETWEEN THE FLUTES OF THE
DECK W/ FIRE SAFING MATERIAL,
TIGHTLY PACKED THE FULL WIDTH OF
THE WALL

AFTER ALL HOLES HAVE BEEN FILLED,
SPRAY JOINT BETWEEN WALL & DECK
W/ FIRE STOP COATING AS SHOWN,
PER U.L. REQUIREMENTS

FILL ALL HOLES IN WALL & AROUND
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT W/ MORTAR CR
GYPSUM BOARD JOINT COMPOUND,
AE-APPLY IF CRACKS APPEAR, THEN
APPLY FIRE CAULK

-SEE MECHANICAL FOR SPECIAL SR
DETAILS WHERE DUCTWORK-& PIPING

PASS THRU FIRE WALLS

EXTEND FIRE WALLS & BARRIERS (1 HA.) TO ROOF OR FLOOR DECKABOVE, FIRE STOP TOP OF WALL & ALL
OPENINGS THRU WALL AS DETAILED & NOTED ABOVE.

ONE HOUR FIRE BARRIER
PROTECT ALL OPENINGS

STENCIL THE ABOVE SIGN ON ALL FIREWALLS, BOTH SIDES. LOCATE SIGNS ON 30 FOOT CENTERS
CONNECTED BY A CONTINUQUS 1 INCH WIDE RED LINE. IN LIEU OF THE CONNECTING LINE, STENCIL
SIGNS ON 15 FOOT CENTERS. LETTERS TO BE 4" HIGH

/™ FIRESTOPPING DETAILS

A1
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4’ FRAME TO MATCH EXIST

s =]
4 r
e (a3
N \
N N
v | TT———— HM DOOR PANEL. VERIFY
\ SIZE OF EXIST PANEL IN THE
\ FIELD
N
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l%t HARDWARE (UL LISTED):

DOOR 260
HM DOOR
45-5 RATED

~—, DOOR LEGEND

OH HD CLOSER, THRU-BOLT

3 HD BUTT HINGES 1279X4.5X4.5

3 SILENCERS

PERIMETER SOUND SEALS

1 SET WEATHERSTRIPPING

1 STOREROOM LOCKSET ND8OPD
HARDWARE FiNISH TC MATCH EX!ST
HARDWARE

C

TAGGED NOTES

Tag
Number Description
1 GC TO SEAL ALL EXISTING PENETRATIONS ABOVE CEILING THROUGH EXIST WALLS AS REQD
TO ACHIEVE A 1 HOUR RATING. EXISTING PERIMETER WALLS OF ROOM ARE TO BE FIRE
CAULKED AT THE DECK. REMOVE EXISTING DRYWALL MUD PRIOR TO INSTALLING NEW FIRE
CAULK
2 GC TO REMOVE EXIST ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY ETC. AS REQ'D BY NEW WORK

PLAN. SEE ELEC DWGS. FOR SCOPE OF NEW WORK REQ'D. EXIST CONDUIT MAY NEED TO BE
REMOVED OR REROUTED IN ORDER TO FACILITATE NEW WORK. REMOVE EXIST WALL MNTD
ITEMS AS REQ;D. COCRD W./ ELEC DWGS

3 PROPOSED LCOATION OF OUTDOOR CONDENSING UNIT. GC IS TO COORDINATE FINAL
LOCATION OF CONDENSING UNIT ON SITE W./ OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION. PROVIDE 4" REINF. CONCRETE MAINTEANANCE PAD AS REQ'D BY MFG. RUN
ELECTRICAL WIRING LOW VOLTAGE AND OTHER PIPING UP THE EXTERIOR WALL AND
PENETRATE WALL ABOVE THE EXISTING CEILING. EXPOSED UTILITIES TO BE CONCEALED
WITH A SURFACE MOUNTED AND PREFINISHED STEEL (18 GA) COVER

4 EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME ARE UL LISTED. NEW UL LISTED HARDWARE IS TO BE PROVIDED.
GC TO INCLUDE IN BASE BID COST TO MODIFY DOOR TO ACHIEVE "S".RATING
5 -~ THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS INDICATE SOME AMOUNT OF OVERHEAD /

ABOVE CEILING WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ORDER'TO ROUTE UTILITIES FROM EXISITNG
PANELS ETC. GC IS TO COORD W./ OWNER FOR ACCESS INTO THESE AREAS. CEILINGS ARE
TO BE PATCHED AND REPAIRED AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING. ANY FIRE RATED
BARRIERS PENETRATED BY NEW CONDUITS ETC ARE TO BE SEALED BY UL LISTED
PRODUCTS APPROVED FOR THE TYPE OF APPLICATION IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE THE
REQURIED RATING. SEE MEP DWGS FOR FULL ROUTING FROM EXISTING MAIN ELECTRICAL
ROOM FOR EXTENT OF ROUTING

6 FIRE CAULK AND SEAL ANY NEW PENETRATIONS INTO THE ELEVATOR SHAFT. NO EXISTING
PENETRATIONS WERE NOTED DURING WALKTHROUGH. GC TO VERIFY IF ANY EXIST ONES
NEED TO BE FIRE CAULKED

7 EXIST. ELEVATOR FRAME ON BOTH FLOCRS IS TO BE SANDED AND PREPPED TO RECEIVE
NEW PAINT FINISH. COLOR TO MATCH EXIST DOOR FRAMES WITHIN THE BUILDING
8 GC TO COORD REMOVAL OF EXIST CEILING TILES IN THE CORRIDOR WITH OWNER IN ORDER

TO RUN OVERHEAD UTILITIES REQUIRED TO THE ELECTRICAL ROOM. SEE ELEC & ELEV
DWGS FOR EXTENTS. GC TO REPAIR AND REPLACE DAMGED CEILING TILES AND GRID

PROVIDE NEW PIT LADDER PER SPECIFICATIONS

10 PROVIDE NEW WALL MOUNTED TYPE ABC EXTINGUSHER WITH WALL MOUNTING BRACKET.
MOUNT BRACKET AT 48" AFF MAX. - :
11 GC TO REMOVE EXIST FLOORING AND PREP FLOOR FOR NEW CARPETING TO BE PROVIDED

BY THE OWNER. GC TO REMOVE EXIST P. LAM PANELS, HANDRAILS AND LUMINUOS CEILING
AND REPLACE WITH NEW CEILING. P.LAM PANELS AND RAIL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR
PRODUCTS

/4" = 10"

45-S MIN.

1 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

FORTY-FIVE MINUTE "S" RATED DOOR IN RATED FRAME

SURFACE MNTD TYPE A,B,C DRY CHEMICAL FIRE
EXTINGUISHER
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258 SEE NOTE 3 ELEVATOR MACHINERY E o)
2. (¢ 0]
ROOM \_/ CONTROL PANEL W w 0
7] 236 SF n oj (BY INSTALLER) -
:% @ [~ E
W, TOILET
SF fL ] T = ﬁ g
J (R_!HM coT 257 @ o> ® B
B M\ | 840 | 256 _LGFI, REUSE 237 SF L T - 3 -
e [¢'s) c
\ - EXISTING CIRCUIT v 8 2 ru
A ,. S CLASSROOM N & B - g
ﬁmo/ru/sp TH AUXILIARY 52 © - g a
CONTACTS FOR ELEVATOR o o
TO PANEL PP=35 AC-2 F d CONTROLLER. SEE NOTE 7 Q - 5¢ =
2 #12, 1 #126; 3/4°C 1371 SF — . B £
| s 9
[Pe) e E
PANEL EL PANEL 'C < E ;
| 30/20/2P ¢ T - - S
g e (B \ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - o £ G
35 . ” = ' n”? —
PANEL @SCALE. 1/8" = 1-0" . g " ” g ok
NOTE: ALL PANELS ‘N PROJECT &
ARE EXISTING NORTH RN = s &
1/8" = 1’0" v o O
C ya) J Thu Q0
) & 5 &
. CABLE /CONDUIT SCHEDULE
SEE A/E2.1 FOR TAG WIRE AND CONDUIT
CONTINUATION 343, 1 436, 1 1/4°C
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EXISTING 1 1/2” CONDUIT )p ELECTRICAL ROOM 30/Fu/2pP/3R U SEE NOTE 6 = =F ARL®
UNDER SLAB FROM ELEV. ~\ ALL PANELS ARE EXISTING TO PANEL PP-37/39 g PP-41 5 S 83%3
MACH. ROOM TO SHP:FT FOR 7/_ INSTALL 3/4” TO ELEV. MACH. 3 #12 1 #12(;. 3/4;.0 ) § —O0ZLm
ELEVATOR INSTALLER'S USE, \ PZ ROOM ABOVE CORRIDOR CEILING ) ) \ qJ GF1/WP 1
SHOWN FOR INFORMATION \ FOR TELEPHONE LINE. SEE NOTES EXISTING \ C -
ONLY; VERIFY IN FIELD. \ 3 AND 5. DATA RACK—~__ /—SWITCHBO ARD W' g} Ny Q\\
\ LOCATE OUTLETS. FIXTURE 480/277V, 3¢, 4W ; CONTRACTOR TO ROUTE CONDUITS UP > Q“.-
\ e ) PP—41 WALL IN OVERALL REMOVABLE f.2:
SWITCHES PER INSTALLERS REPLACE EXISTING CIRCUIT z $ :
e ADING 4 1 — ENCASEMENT, TURN INTO BUILDING ABOVE 1=
0] | REQUIREMENTS. REUSE BREAKER WITH NEW MATCHING o] TOILET CEILING AND ROUTE TO CORRIDOR 4 O
- 100A/3P CIRCUIT BREAKER o 191
\ EXISTING CIRCUITS. FACP . TO RUN TO ELECTRICAL ROOM ABOVE % 1
245 GFI/WP PL™ ) SEE NOTE 4 m CEILING. SEAL ALL EXTERIOR WALL ALK
- |_——EMERGENCY POWER INVERTER . ToILET PENETRATIONS WATER TIGHT. EXTERIOR %
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PANEL PP (EXISTING) CABINET MOUNTED TYPE EXISTING h
VOLTAGE  208Y/120V, 3¢, 4W FEEDER MAINS I ‘ SERVICE
DEVICE |BRANCH CIRCUIT PHASE LOAD BRANCH CIRCUIT DEVICE \H> 8
[20 R ﬁ a ﬁj’ (Lﬁ |28 CLASSROOM
S x [2|% | DESIGNATION (VOLT-AMPS) DESIGNATION 2SS 657 s
<F 22 No. oA B | C No. 2l2|=F | — |
EXISTING 1 | 2 |EXISTING FAC. TOL. FAC. TOL. ]
EXISTING 3 | 4 [EXISTING 42 SF 42 sF SHEET ISSUE:
EXISTING 5 | 6 |EXISTING - - NO. DATE DESCRIPTION BY
EXISTING 7 | 8 |EXISTING
EXISTING 9 | 10 |EXISTING
EXISTING 11 | 12 [EXISTING —
EXISTING 13 [ 14 |EXISTING oI WOTET
EXISTING 15 I 16 | EXISTING
EXISTING 17 | 18 | EXISTING [
EXISTING 19 | 20 |EXISTING
EXISTING 21 | 22 [EXISTING
EXISTING 23 | 24 |EXISTING
EXISTING 25 | 26 |EXISTING
EXISTING 27 | 28 |EXISTING
EXISTING 29 | 30 |EXISTING o
EXISTING 31 | 32 |EXISTING
EXISTING 33 | 34 |EXISTING
20 (1|1 |ELEVATORCONTROLS 35 500| 36 |SPACE
A
s |2 |1 |mevarorae RES) SBSPAcE - (A NELECTRICAL POWER PLAN
39 1352] 40[SPACE \E2.1 /SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" ¢ 0 g 6 ”
20 | 1|1 |EXTERIOR OUTLET 4 180] 42|SPACE 1. DEMOLITION: REMOVE EXISTING UNREUSED DISCONNECTS AND FEEDERS.
INTEGRATED EQUIPMENT INSTALL NEW GFI DEVICES IN ALL MACHINE ROOMS AND PIT. PROJECT HEEREN
RATING: 10KAIC ADDED KVA TOTAL 1.4 1.4 0.7 PANELBOARD KVA LOADTOTAL:  EXISTING NORTH 18 = 1-0"
2. ALL NEW CONDUITS SHALL BE ROUTED ABOVE EXISTING ACOUSTICAL TILE -
CEILINGS THROUGHOUT. EXISTING GRID SHALL REMAIN. REPLACE ANY
NOTES: DAMAGED TILES OR GRID WITH MATCHING TYPES.
1. PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW CIRCUIT BREAKERS. LABEL AS SHOWN. 3. EXISTING TELEPHONE LINE APPEARS TO ROUTE DIRECTLY TO ELEVATOR FROM
ELECTRICAL ROOM. COORDINATE WITH NEW ELEVATOR INSTALLER AND
PROVIDE REQUIRED CONDUIT AND TELEPHONE CABLING TO ELEVATOR.
4. EXISTING FIRE ALARM PANEL IS SIMPLEX 4010 INCLUDE ALL COSTS OF
MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM FOR NEW DETECTORS AND FIREMEN'S
RECALL FUNCTIONS. ISSUED FOR BID 08.28.13
5. FIRE CAULK ALL NEW CONDUIT PENETRATIONS OF CORRIDOR WALLS. FIRE
CAULK EXISTING UNSEALED CONDUIT PENETRATIONS WHERE ENTERING MAIN PRINCIPAL IN CHARGE: DJB
ELECTRICAL ROOM, ELECTRICAL ROOM 259 AND ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM. PROJECT ENGINEER: DJB
DRAWN BY: TMP
6. COORDINATE WITH HVAC INSTALLER FOR ACTUAL EQUIPMENT BEING
INSTALLED. SHEET TITLE:
7. PROVIDE BUSSMAN POWER MODULE SWITCH OR EQUAL FOR ELEVATOR ELECTRICAL PLAN AND
DISCONNECT. PROVIDE CAT. # PS1-T48-RI-K—G—A—F1 WITH AUXILIARY CTRIC
CONTACTS FOR ELEVATOR RECALL INSTALLER'S USE AND FOR MONITORING BY DETAILS FOR
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. HUMANITES & SOCIAL
8. ALL EXISTING CIRCUITS AND CONDUITS BEING REUSED SHALL BE CHECKED SCIENCE BUILDING
FOR PROPER TERMINATIONS, COLOR CODING AND CONDUIT SUPPORTS.
CORRECT AS REQUIRED.
SHEET NO. PROJ. NO.
011077.00
E1.1
1 2 3 4 5
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2 3 4 5
PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING THRU ALL RATED (1 HOUR AND ABOVE) WALLS. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE 3M CP 25WB ACT
CAULK OR FIREDAM 150 CAULK OR EQUAL. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAN A UL, HOME RUN TO LIGHTING/SERVICE PANEL. HASH MARKS, WHEN SHOWN, INDICATE NUMBERS 1. INSPECT SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BID. DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO COVER ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE MCB  MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
SYSTEM CLOSURE. PROVIDE U.L. NO. AND MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION AND INSTALLATION DRAWING OF CONDUCTORS. ” / " INDICATES HOT WIRE, "/ * INDICATES NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR,” 2 * THE REQUIRED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. DRAWINGS MAY NOT SHOW COMPLETE AFF  ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MFR  MANUFACTURER
FOR ALL SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS. ) INDICATES GROUND ‘CONDUCTOR. HOME RUN' NOTE INDICATES PANEL NAME AND CIRCUIT OR ACCURATE DETAILS OF THE BUILDING OR SYSTEM IN EVERY RESPECT. IT N - o i
6 NAME OR FEEDER TAG. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE #12 AWG IN 3/4” CONDUIT UNLESS NOTED IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO OBTAIN ANY ADDITIONAL AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MSB MAIN SWITCHBOARD - .
MAX. A-1,3 OTHERWISE. ANY HOME RUN OR CONDUIT WITHOUT HASH MARKS IS TO CONTAIN 3 INFORMATION AS REQUIRED. ACH  ABOVE COUNTER HEIGHT NTS NOT TO SCALE 2
CONDUCTORS; 1 HOT, 1 NEUTRAL, AND 1 EQUIPMENT GROUND, EXCEPT THAT CIRCUITS o 5 S
REQUIRED DEPTH 3M FIRE BARRIER O SUPPLYING ISOLATED GROUND TYPE RECEPTACLES SHALL ADDITIONALLY CONTAIN A 2. CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (2008), IBC (2009), BKR  BREAKER PH PHASE E t 2
Ch 2548 CAULK. BOTH SIDES REQUIRED DEPTH 3M FIRE BARRIER SEPARATE ISOLATED GROUND CONDUCTOR. APPLICABLE NEMA, ANSI AND IEEE PUBLICATIONS, U.L. AND ADA STANDARDS CU  COPPER PNL  PANEL g 2
REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN HOURLY RATING REARED Oe M FRE o AND OSHA REQUIREMENTS. COMPLY WITH LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND 0 o 9
REQUIRED. 10 MANTAN HOURLY RATING —’- EXPOSED CONDUIT NATIONAL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION. CKT  cRouT RECPT RECEPTACLE (R.) i} - -
Ve CONDUIT RUN IN SLAB OR UNDERGROUND. 3. FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE FASHION. D DEDICATED OUTLET REQD  REQUIRED c . 3 9
ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW, WITH FIRST QUALITY AND UL LABEL. DWG  DRAWNG SW SWITCH o
CONDUIT RUN CONCEALED ABOVE CEILING OR IN WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ® > xR B
/_ 4 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF EC  ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR UNO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - - < E
EQUIPMENT AND RACEWAYS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR 3 c
S CONCRETE OR CMU CONCRETE OR CMU g ),, CONDUIT JUNCTION IN CONDULET OR JUNCTION BOX. COORDINATION OF WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER TRADES AS REQUIRED. FU  Fuse UGND  UNDERGROUND N 25 3
FWE  FURNISHED WITH EQUIPMENT w/ WTH o ° : < N
5. CONDUIT SHALL BE EMT FOR BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AS ALLOWED BY NEC, o 9 Q
,\f\fv FLEXIBLE CONDUIT EXCEPT THAT SET SCREW OR CRIMP FITTINGS ARE NOT ALLOWED. WHERE GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DEVICE WP WEATHER PROOF o - ¢ &
EXPOSED TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE CONDUITS SHALL BE RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL. LTG  LIGHTING (L) XFMR  TRANSFORMER - oy =
o) CONDUIT TURNING UP MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 3/4". ALL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE MLO  MAN LUGS ONLY S - o -
STRANDED TYPE THHN/THWN, 600V COPPER BUILDING WIRE. MINIMUM SIZE £ o 2 £
— MINERAL WOOL (OR EQUIVALENT) PACKING ° CONDUIT TURNING DOWN SHALL BE #12 AWG COPPER UNLESS NOTED. UNDERGROUND CONDUITS SHALL a 3
MATERIAL TO FILL SPACE BETWEEN # o - 2
STEEL CONDUIT REQUIRED, CAULKING. THICKNESS BE PVC SCHEDULE 40 WITH TRANSITION TO RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL FOR o s
) R : EXPOSED CONDUITS. — © E 3
QA JUNCTION BOX STEM INDICATES WALL MOUNTED — T
6. PROVIDE GROUNDING FOR ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 250 G 2
mTYPl CAI— CON DU | T SLEEVE DETA' |— J JUNCTION BOX FLOOR MOUNTED OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE. e 9
@NOT TO SCALE &= 8 w
7. ALL ENCLOSURES SHALL BE OF THE NEMA TYPE WHICH IS SUITABLE FOR THE <
—_— LIGHTING OR SERVICE PANEL, SURFACE MOUNTED.(208V) APPLICATION (¥) 29
. 8 5
- LIGHTING OR SERVICE PANEL, FLUSH MOUNTED.(208V) 8. SEAL ALL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS TO MATCH RATING OF WALL BEING = G &
PENETRATED.
RETURN 10 MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL, FLUSH MOUNTED. 9. ALL WORK SHALL HAVE PROPER LABELING AND NAMEPLATES. ALL CIRCUITS
FACP &) <3>A—5 " TO ELEVATOR MACHINE SHALL BE LABELED AT PANELS AND BOXES AS INDICATED. ALL PANELS AND
EQUIPMENT CONTROLLER oHp /®/ MOTOR, HORSEPOWER AS SHOWN. DISCONNECTS ARE TO BE PERMANENTLY MARKED WITH NAME OR EQUIPMENT
FOR RECALL. SERVED. ALL PANELS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH TYPEWRITTEN PANEL
v SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH. "30” INDICATES AMP RATING, "20" INDICATES FUSE SCHEDULES.
EXISTING FIRE ALARM G 30/20/3P /3R SIZES, "3P" INDICATES NUMBER OF POLES, ENCLOSURE TO BE NEMA 1 UNLESS NOTED 10. ALL BREAKERS ON CIRCUITS SUPPLYING HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TYPE S i
CONTROL PANCL "FACP” OTHERWISE (3R, 4X, ETC.) SQUARE D H300 SERIES HEAVY DUTY SAFETY SWITCH. HACR BREAKERS. 5
e 1 PROVIDE AUXILIARY CONTACTS WHERE REQUIRED FOR ELEVATOR FEEDER. 4 5
Q 11. PROVIDE TELEPHONE CONNECTION FOR ELEVATOR AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE 5 od
\ - CONNECTION TO A SPECIFIC PIECE OF EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER & BELL SOUTH AND PAY ALL CHARGES FOR A COMPLETE 2 <3
TO ELEVATOR DISCONNECT AND REQUIREMENTS WITH PROVIDER / INSTALLER OF THE EQUIPMENT. SYSTEM. REUSE EXISTING PHONE LINES, IF POSSIBLE. 25 §§§
. MODULE FOR MONITORING i 2Y= s
NOTE: WIRING DEVICES 12. THOROUGHLY CLEAN ALL EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS BEFORE PLACING IN 8 Eg%%35S
. OPERATION. RESTORE FINISHED SURFACES IF DAMAGED AND DELIVER THE - 55555
. AL CONDUI SHALL BE /4" MIN MTH WRING AS REQUIRED BY NOTE: ALL WIRING DEVICES TO BE IVORY, WITH #302 STAINLESS STEEL COVERPLATE ENTIRE INSTALLATION IN AN APPROVED CONDITION. _ INSTRUCT THE_ OWNERS g S 8TTIC
. P : (FLUSH WOUNTED) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE ON THE DRAWING OR SPEGIFICATIONS PERSONNEL IN THE PROPER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SYSTEMS. 3 S5882H
CONDUIT EVERY 10° WITH RED PAINT. - FURNISH TO THE OWNER THREE SETS OF OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 8 A
SWITCH SYMBOLS MANUALS FOR EACH SYSTEM.
2. FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE GROUPS: HUMANITIES SS BUILDING: ST TS R
SIMPLEX PHONE (803)476—-0000 OR CONTACT DALE WILLIAM. SM MANUAL MOTOR STARTER 13. GUARANTEE THE WORK INSTALLED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER DATE S
. OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS WHICH APPEAR AS A RESULT OF NORMAL ot
S SINGLE POLE LIGHTING SWITCH 120-277 VOLT, 20 AMP, SPEC GRADE. LETTER ("a”) ¥ oFf
3. PROVIDE ALL MODIFICATIONS AND WIRING REQUIRED TO ENABLE DESIGNATES WHIGH FIXTURES ARE CONTROLLED FROM WHICH SWITCHES WHEN MULTIALE USAGE SHALL BE REMEDIED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE COMPLETE o
ELEVATOR RECALL. SWTCHES ARE USED ON ONE CIRCUIT SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER WITHOUT COST TO THE OWNER. 13:
STRAIGHT BLADE DEWICE SYMBOLS 14, CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP CURRENT A SET OF PLANS FOR THE DURATION OF fﬂ: :
CONSTRUCTION WITH ALL CHANGES TO WORK NEATLY AND ACCURATELY 2
20A, 125V, 2P, 3W, NEMA 5-20R, DUPLEX RECEPTACLE. HUBBELL 5362—1 OR EQUAL. ”,
/CNFIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM (TYPICAL FOR 3) o STANDARD POWER. "WP" DENOTES WEATHERPROOF COVER PLATE. "GFI" DENOTES GFCI TYPE MPRIXED IN RED AND SHALL TURN OVER TO OWNER AT COMPLETION OF :
WN T 7o SCALE . ’ REPLACE EXISTING PIT AND MACHINE ROOM RECEPTACLES WITH NEW GFI TYPE . 3 ., X D0
i 15. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET SEISMIC
FIRE ALARM, COMMUNICATIONS AND CONTROLS REQUIREMENTS OF 2006 IBC. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DRAWINGS FOR
ALL INSTALLATION METHODS AND MEET ALL REQUIREMENT PER AUTHORITY ]
v COMBINATION DATA/TELEPHONE OUTLET WITH 1* CONDUIT AND TELEPHONE CABLE TO HAVING JURISDICTION. =
TELEPHONE BOARD. JACKS, CABLE AND BOX COVER BY SYSTEM INSTALLER. N o =
— TELEPHONE BOARD, ROUTE NO. 6 AWG CU. GROUND TO SERVICE GROUND 8 |C—> )
1
N
ELEVATOR RECALL SYSTEM NOTES FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL (EX|ST|NG) £ § I_ V z
1N =
OPERATION: : Ll
1. UPON SENSING SMOKE FROM ANY OF THE LOBBY, SHAFT OR MACHINE ROOM SMOKE 1. MANUFACTURERS & NUMBERS ARE LISTED TO ESTABLISH QUALITY ONLY AND NOT TO LIMIT COMPETITION. PRIOR TO BIDDING, SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED SUBJECT TO Ll Ll o &
DETECTORS, BRING ELEVATOR T0 MAIN RECALL LEVEL. IF INITIATING DETECTOR IS ON SMOKE DETECTOR, SAME AS ABOVE, EXCEPT SUPPLIED WITH 120 VOLT SUBMITTAL DATA, PHOTOMETRICS & ENGINEERS APPROVAL AS REQUIRED BY SPECIFICATIONS. — =S N > -
MAIN RECALL LEVEL, BRING TO ALTERNATE RECALL LEVEL. COORDINATE EXACT LEVELS A AUXILIARY CONTACTS w5y ES
WITH AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. 2. ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE PREMIUM ELECTRONIC BALLASTS WITH 90% MIN. BALLAST FACTOR AND MAX. THD OF 15% ALL FIXTURES TO BE PAINTED AFTER z = L O I ¢
® COMBINATION RATE OF RISE AND FIXED TEMPERATURE OR RATE COMPENSATED HEAT FABRICATION. BALLASTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SYLVANIA, ADVANCE OR MAGNETEK. LAMPS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY G.E. OR SYLVANIA. b Z O N
2. THE BUILDING IS NOT SPRINKLED. THERE IS NOT A REQUIREMENT FOR SHUNT TRIP. NO DETECTOR X << = < 3 Yo
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE IN SHAFT PER NFPA 72 21.3.6 (2010). 3. ALL FIXTURES TO BE U.L. LABELED. < = W i L] % n
I Z
3. m)v[l)[En%E gI%gE;AgHngANRrg HTAOLLﬂll_zli V;E\Lﬁm I_ITAA;IYELC(V)J;I_FKIC%Y DETECTOR IS ACTIVATED. 4. PROVIDE ALL MOUNTING ACCESSORIES & HARDWARE REQUIRED. b,) > U Wwwv —u
' S T vnnexx O 5%
4. NO ELECTRICAL CONDUIT OR CABLING IS ALLOWED IN SHAFT OR MACHINE ROOM UNLESS
1 PERIAS 0 THE ELEYATOR LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
O FIXTURE MOUNTING FIXTURE
) SEE NOTE 4 TYPE FIXTURE DESCRIPTION ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS HElGHT | LAMPS | LS VOLTAGE E
y ELEVATOR PIT LIGHT, WALL MOUNTED, SCREW IN CROUSE HINDS # VXHTI2GP OR UNIVERSAL —
2ND FLOOR pL | COMPACT FLUORESCENT, WITH GLOBE GUARD EQUAL BY PAULUHN OR APPLETON 1-42W T4 70 | VOLTAGE 2 5
: SPIRAL OR
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HVAC GENERAL NOTES: c
- - I 5
1. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING OF HVAC v o @ &
PIPING WITH ALL OTHER TRADES N o B 2 o
c 5 ®
. HVAC WORK SHALL BE PER > © - 28 3
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE — 2006 > Q _ 5 K]
AND ALL LOCAL CODE. > 2 =
- = 5 8
. ALL HVAC DUCTWORK, PIPING AND 5 c o = 3
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SHALL BE S o - 9 §
COMPLETELY COORDINATED WITH IS
EXISTING DUCTWORK, PIPING, CONDUIT, : RBING hBoeE EaiSTING -_— t 3
ETC. AND ALL OTHER TRADES. NO DUCT X CEILING. FIELD VERIFY.~"] — Q
OR PIPE SHALL BE FABRICATED OR X ’ o -
INSTALLED OR ANY EQUIPMENT SET IN X E € )
LN
%';Qgﬁ g['lg—ESUC"' COORDINATION HAS X CONTRACTOR, AT HIS OPINION, SHALL B
) S ROUTE 1/2" CONDENSATE PIPING TO (8 2 g
. FINAL EXACT LOCATION OF DUCT, > THE DRAIN LOCATED IN ROOM 255 £ o
SOMEWHAT FROM THAT SHOWN DUE TO <> M. TOILET
COORDINATION REQUIRED IN NOTE ABOVE. > '
AS A RESULT, THESE PLANS DO NOT 258
NECESSARILY SHOW EACH AND EVERY CLASSROO :
DUCT AND PIPING OFFSET AND FITTING a4 5
THAT MAY BE REQUIRED, BUT SHALL BE X W. TOILET
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR. DUE TO 5 ELEV. MACH. '
THE TIGHT CEILING SPACES, IT IS X ROOM coT 257
IMPERATIVE THAT THE DUCTWORK BE X - 260
CLOSELY COORDINATED SO THAT CEILING ] 56
HEIGHTS ARE NOT COMPROMISED. INSTALL TOP OF g X
5. ALL CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL UNIT 7 -0 AFF. .\ CLASSROOM
BE TYPE L COPPER. AC—2 G 64
6. ALL CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL — 1371 SF g
BE INSULATED WITH 3/4” THICK ARMAFLEX < s
INSULATION. ELEC. §
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KEYED NOTES: S 2 2
@ INSTALL FIRE DAMPER IN EXISTING 12x8 DUCT. wn < < >
FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION PRIOR B > — O <
TO BIDDING. Ll > o 5
— o’
@ INSTALL FIRE DAMPER IN EXISTING 12x8 DUCT. ‘Lﬁ T OI\ <
FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION PRIOR et E o
TO BIDDING. = W N >
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INDOOR UNIT SECTION OUTDOOR UNIT SECTION E
COOLING ELECTRICAL DATA —
EQUIP. MODEL S/A | CAPACITY | EQUIP. MODEL AREA o
NUMBER | NUMBER CFM BTU NUMBER | NUMBER M.CA. | M.O.C.P. | VOLTAGE SERVED REMARKS O O
on -
AC—2 |PKA—-A12GAL| 400 | 12,000 CU—2 |PUY—=A12NHA| 13.0 15 208/1/60 ELEVATOR MACHINE 260 1,2,3,4,5,6 (lé = Z
= 7))
=) §
1. PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED CONTROLLER/THERMOSTAT. }}%{, j =
2. PROVIDE LOW AMBIENT CONTROL TO ZERO DEGREE F. % S Z
3. PROVIDE WITH CONDENSATE PUMP. =
4. FOR MITSUBISHI, POWER FOR INDOOR UNIT IS FED FROM OUTDOOR UNIT. IF 5
APPROVED EQUAL PRODUCT IS USED, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
SEPARATE POWER FEED FOR INDOOR UNIT IF REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.
5. APPROVED EQUALS: SANYO, DAIKEN. 8
6. 4” THICK CONCRETE PAD FOR OUT DOOR UNIT.
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